
 2025 GOLF DISTRICT MEET DIRECTORS Updated:  5/5/2025

District League Name Date(s) Site(s) AD / DMD Host School AD's Work Phone E-mail

6A-1 Boys PIL May 5 Heron Lakes Golf Course Odie Hollingshed, AD / Meet Director PIL 503.916.6115 oholling@pps.net

6A-2 Boys METRO N/A

6A-3 Boys PACIFIC N/A

6A-4 Boys MT HOOD May 6 Stone Creek Golf Club John Arntson, AD Clackamas HS 503.353.5820 arntsonj@nclack.k12.or.us

6A-5 Boys THREE RIVERS May 5 Stone Creek Golf Club John Parke, AD / Meet Director Lakeridge HS 503.534.2259 parkej@loswego.k12.or.us

6A-6 Boys CENTRAL VALLEY May 5 Mallard Creek Brad Lomax, AD / Meet Director McNary HS 503.399.3238 lomax_brad@salkeiz.k12.or.us

6A-7 Boys SOUTHWEST May 5, 6 Running Y Golf Course Adam Blue, AD
Chad Smith, Meet Director

Roseburg HS 541.440.4142
ablue@roseburg.k12.or.us
chadsmith@roseburg.k12.or.us

6A-SD1 Boys SPECIAL DISTRICT 1
(PIL, Metro & Pacific)

May 8 Stone Creek Golf Club
Odie Hollingshed, AD / Meet Director
Mark Brown, AD / Meet Director 
Bryan Sorenson, AD / Meet Director

PIL, Metro, Pacific Conf.
503.916.6115
503.554.4412
503.356.3526

oholling@pps.net
brownm@newberg.k12.or.us
bryan_sorenson@beaverton.k12.or.us

6A-SD2 Boys SPECIAL DISTRICT 2
(Mt Hood & Three Rivers)

May 12 OGA Woodburn John Parke, AD / Meet Director Lakeridge HS 503.534.2259 parkej@loswego.k12.or.us

6A-SD3 Boys SPECIAL DISTRICT 3
(Central Valley & Southwest)

May 12 Mallard Creek Golf Course Brad Lomax, AD / Meet Director McNary HS 503.399.3238 lomax_brad@salkeiz.k12.or.us

6A-1 Girls PIL May 5 Heron Lakes Golf Course Odie Hollingshed, AD / Meet Director PIL 503.916.6115 oholling@pps.net

6A-2 Girls METRO N/A

6A-3 Girls PACIFIC N/A

6A-4 Girls MT HOOD May 7 Rose City Golf Course Patrick Chapman, AD / Meet Director Central Catholic HS 503.235.3138 x1155 pchapman@centralcatholichigh.org

6A-5 Girls THREE RIVERS May 5 Stone Creek Golf Club John Parke, AD / Meet Director Lakeridge HS 503.534.2259 parkej@loswego.k12.or.us

6A-6 Girls CENTRAL VALLEY May 5 Mallard Creek Golf Course Brad Lomax, AD / Meet Director McNary HS 503.399.3238 lomax_brad@salkeiz.k12.or.us

6A-7 Girls SOUTHWEST May 5, 6 Running Y Golf Course Adam Blue, AD
Chad Smith, Meet Director

Roseburg HS 541.440.4142
ablue@roseburg.k12.or.us
chadsmith@roseburg.k12.or.us

6A-SD1 Girls SPECIAL DISTRICT 1
(PIL , Metro & Pacific)

May 8 Stone Creek Golf Club
Odie Hollingshed, AD / Meet Director
Mark Brown, AD / Meet Director 
Bryan Sorenson, AD / Meet Director

PIL, Metro, Pacific Conf.
503.916.6115
503.554.4412
503.356.3526

oholling@pps.net
brownm@newberg.k12.or.us
bryan_sorenson@beaverton.k12.or.us

6A-SD2 Girls SPECIAL DISTRICT 2
(Mt Hood & Three Rivers)

May 12 OGA Woodburn Patrick Chapman, AD / Meet Director Central Catholic HS 503.235.3138 x1155 pchapman@centralcatholichigh.org

6A-SD3 Girls SPECIAL DISTRICT 3
(Central & Southwest)

May 13 Mallard Creek Golf Course Brad Lomax, AD / Meet Director McNary HS 503.399.3238 lomax_brad@salkeiz.k12.or.us

5A-1 Boys NORTHWEST OREGON May 5 Indian Creek, Hood River Chris George, AD / Meet Director Hood River HS 503.353.1415 cgeorge@lsprep.org

5A-2 Boys MIDWESTERN May 7-8 Eagle Point Golf Course
Francisco Atanes, AD
Matt Preston, Meet Director

Ashland HS 541.482.8771 x2108
francisco.lopezatanes@ashland.k12.or.us
matthew.preston103@gmail.com

5A-3 Boys MID-WILLAMETTE N/A

5A-4 Boys INTERMOUNTAIN May 5 Aspen Lakes Ricky Rodriguez, AD / Meet Director Bend HS 541.355.3802 ricky.rodriguez@bend.k12.or.us

5A-SD1 Boys SPECIAL DISTRICT 1
(NW Oregon & Intermountain)

May 12  Indian Creek, Hood River Chris George, AD / Meet Director Hood River HS 503.353.1415 cgeorge@lsprep.org

5A-SD2 Boys SPECIAL DISTRICT 2
(Mid-Willamette & Midwestern)

May 12 - 13 Pine Ridge Ron Snively, AD
Marc Arey, Meet Director

Dallas HS 503.831.1976 ron.snively@dsd2.org

HIGHLIGHTED INFORMATION has NOT been verified.
If there are any changes or corrections that need to be made to the information listed below please email them to Kathi, kathif@osaa.org.       PLEASE IDENTIFY YOUR CLASSIFICATION & DISTRICT.

F:\DATA\Golf\Personnel\golfdmdroster.xls\DMD



 2025 GOLF DISTRICT MEET DIRECTORS Updated:  5/5/2025

District League Name Date(s) Site(s) AD / DMD Host School AD's Work Phone E-mail

HIGHLIGHTED INFORMATION has NOT been verified.
If there are any changes or corrections that need to be made to the information listed below please email them to Kathi, kathif@osaa.org.       PLEASE IDENTIFY YOUR CLASSIFICATION & DISTRICT.

5A Girls NORTHWEST OREGON May 5 Indian Creek, Hood River Chris George, AD / Meet Director Hood River HS 503.353.1415 cgeorge@lsprep.org

5A Girls MIDWESTERN May 7-8 Eagle Point Golf Course
Francisco Atanes, AD
Matt Preston, Meet Director

Ashland HS 541.482.8771 x2108
francisco.lopezatanes@ashland.k12.or.us
matthew.preston103@gmail.com

5A Girls MID-WILLAMETTE N/A

5A Girls INTERMOUNTAIN May 5 Crooked River Ranch Ricky Rodriguez, AD / Meet Director Bend HS 541.355.3802 ricky.rodriguez@bend.k12.or.us

5A-SD1 Girls SPECIAL DISTRICT 1
(NW Oregon & Intermountain)

May 12  Indian Creek, Hood River Chris George, AD / Meet Director Hood River HS 503.353.1415 cgeorge@lsprep.org

5A-SD2 Girls SPECIAL DISTRICT 2
(Midwestern & Mid-Willamette)

May 12 - 13 Pine Ridge Ron Snively, AD
Marc Arey, Meet Director

Dallas HS 503.831.1976 ron.snively@dsd2.org

4A-SD1 Boys SPECIAL DISTRICT 1 May 12, 13 Meadow Lakes, Prineville Chad Clouse, AD / Meet Director Seaside HS 503.738.5586 cclouse@seasidek12.org

4A-SD2 Boys SPECIAL DISTRICT 2 May 12, 13 Tokatee Golf Course Dan Tow, AD
Ron Moore, Meet Director

Sweet Home HS 541.367.7142
daniel.tow@sweethome.k12.or.us
shnumber4@gmail.com

4A-SD3 Boys SPECIAL DISTRICT 3 May 12, 13
Running Y Resort, 
Klamath Falls

Casey  McCord, AD
Greg Mulkey, Meet Director

Marshfield HS 541.267.1441
caseym@coos-bay.k12.or.us
gregm@coos-bay.k12.or.us

4A-SD4 Boys SPECIAL DISTRICT 4 May 9, 10
Quail Ridge Golf Course, 
Baker

Simon Lamson, AD / Meet Director
Mike Long, Meet Director

Baker HS 541.524.2600 simon.lamson@bakersd.org
mlong@bakercharts.org

4A/3A/2A/1A-SD1 
Girls

SPECIAL DISTRICT 1 May 12, 13 Pumpkin Ridge Golf Course Banks HS

4A/3A/2A/1A-SD2 
Girls

SPECIAL DISTRICT 2 May 12, 13 Meadow Lakes Golf Course, Prineville Derek Duman, AD / Meet Director
Riverdale HS
Crook County HS

503.262.4848 dduman@riverdale.k12.or.us

4A/3A/2A/1A-SD3 
Girls

SPECIAL DISTRICT 3 May 12, 13 Santiam Golf Course
Darren Shryock, AD
Darci Proctor, Meet Director

Stayton HS 503.769.2171 x6740
darren.shryock@nsantiam.k12.or.us
darci.proctor@nsantiam.k12.or.us

4A/3A/2A/1A-SD4 
Girls

SPECIAL DISTRICT 4 May 12, 13 Sandpines (Florence Golf Links)
Chris Johnson, AD
Chrissy Davis, Meet Director
Nik Remmer, Meet Director

Siuslaw HS 541.997.3448 x7485 cjohnson@siuslaw.k12.or.us
cdavis@siuslaw.k12.or.us

4A/3A/2A/1A-SD5 
Girls

SPECIAL DISTRICT 5 May 12, 13
Rogue Valley Country Club,
Medford

Tim Sam, AD / Meet Director North Valley HS 541.479.3388 tim.sam@threerivers.k12.or.us

4A/3A/2A/1A-SD6 
Girls

SPECIAL DISTRICT 6 May 12, 13
Quail Ridge Golf Course, 
Baker

Simon Lamson, AD / Meet Director
Mike Long, Meet Director

Baker HS 541.524.2600 simon.lamson@bakersd.org
mlong@bakercharts.org

3A/2A/1A-SD1 Boys SPECIAL DISTRICT 1 May 7, 8 Forest Hills Golf Course Tyler Reuter, AD / Meet Director Catlin Gabel HS 503.297.1894 x5201 reutert@catlin.edu

3A/2A/1A-SD2 Boys SPECIAL DISTRICT 2 May 12, 13 Trysting Tree, Corvallis Tina Pearson, AD
Jeff Jones, Meet Director

Blanchet Catholic 503.391.2639 x236
tinapearson@blanchetcatholicschool.com
jeffjones@blanchetcatholicschool.com

3A/2A/1A-SD3 Boys SPECIAL DISTRICT 3 May 12, 13 Bandon Crossings Golf Course Jim Wright, AD
Scott Millhauser, Meet Director

Bandon HS
Jim - 541.347.4413

Scott - 541.347.5973
jwright@bandon.k12.or.us
smillhouser@bandondunesgolf.com

3A/2A/1A-SD4 Boys SPECIAL DISTRICT 4 May 12, 13
Quail Ridge Golf Course, 
Baker

Simon Lamson, AD / Meet Director
Mike Long, Meet Director

Baker HS 541.524.2600 simon.lamson@bakersd.org
mlong@bakercharts.org
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